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ST MARY’S CE FIRST ACADEMY

Dear Parents and Carers

In school this week the children have been taking part in assessment week. All of the children have 
been completing appropriately pitched assessments which ensure the children are learning as much 
as possible in their lessons. Children in Year 1 & 2, Year 3 and Year 4 have been completing NTS 
assessment tests. These are new to our school but have already shown a great impact as they allow 
the children to show what they know in this point of the academic Year rather than completing an 
assessment that is due to be taken at the end of the year. As the government recently confirmed that 
Year 2 will be completing SAT’s and Year 4 will be completing the times tables check in the summer 
term getting use to these new assessments will help build confidence particularly in these year 
groups.

Next week we have the PTA Spring disco on Thursday 17th March. A big thank you to everyone who 
has taken time to plan the disco and thank you in advance to all our PTA members who are supporting 
children during this event. Please may I remind you that if you are not collecting your own child from 
the event school staff must know who will be collecting them in advance. Please call Mrs Johnson in 
the school office with these details. 

We also have Red Nose Day on Friday 18th March Children are invited to dress up as a super hero or 
wear their own clothes with a pound donation towards the charity. 

Like so many of you I am unable to fathom the news coming from Ukraine Our thoughts and preys go 
to all of those impacted by conflict. Working with St Mary’s church we are collecting donations for the 
DEC Ukraine appeal. Should you wish to make a cash donation a collection box is in the school office. 
St Mary’s church are also able to take donations via PayPal should this be a chosen method of 
payment. In school, during class and whole school worship, we have been and will continue to pray 
for peace in our troubled world. 

Many Thanks, 

Mrs N.R Brennan
Head of school

“SHINE AS A LIGHT IN THE WORLD” 
Matthew 5:16



Class Pupil

Nursery Layla

Reception William

Year 1 & 2 Lucy

Year 3 Sophia

Year 4 Freya

A massive well done to all children for all their hard work 
this week. We are proud to call you a part of our 

St Mary’s Family. 

Thursday 29th March
Academy Photography will be visiting St. Mary’s to take whole class 
and year 4 individual Leaver photographs. Please ensure full school 

uniform is worn on this day and bring those lovely smiles!  



Year 1 and 2 have been learning all about the wonderful weather over the 
world. We were very excited to try and create our very own rainbows! We 
also had a little visitor in the classroom but we are still hunting for him. Do 

you think we will find him?









St Mary’s CE First Academy 
Term Dates and Holidays 2022-2023

Dates are subject to change.

Spring Term 2022

Thursday 17th March – School disco (PTA Event)

Friday 18th March – Red Nose Day – come dressed as a Superhero £1.00 donation for charity.

Monday 21st March - Mother’s day secret shop (PTA Event)

Tuesday 29th March – Whole class and School leaver photograph's

Thursday 31st March – Reception, Year 1/2 Trip to  Lichfield Cathedral – Information to follow.

Term ends: Friday 8th April

Holiday: Monday 11th April – Friday 22nd April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 17th April

Summer Term 2022
Inset Day: Monday 25th April

Term Starts: Tuesday 26th April

May Day: Monday 2nd May

Half term: Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June

Term ends: Thursday 21st July

Holiday: Friday 22nd July – Friday 2nd September 

Autumn Term 2023

Inset Day: Monday 5th September

Term Starts: Tuesday 6th September

Holiday: Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October

Term ends: Friday 16th December 

Holiday: Monday 19th December – Monday 2nd January

Inset Days (School Closed to Pupils)

Monday 25th April 2022
Monday 5th September 2022


